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Jérémy Oden, Stéphane Trebaol, Nicolas Dubreuil

d|u|2

dt
+

2

τ
|u(t)|2 = 2

√
2

τe
|u(t)|.|sin(t)|.cos[φu(t)− φin(t)] Sin(t)

u(t)

T0

Dispersive
medium : ϕ" Sin(t)

cavity

u(t)
Tp

τ0

τe

Sout(t)
tt Chirped pulse

S0(t) τNL

−5 −3 −1 1 3 5
−5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

t/τ

|S
in
(t
)|
2
[m
W
]

−5 −4 −3 −2 −1 0 1 2 3 4 5
−5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30
Δω

.τ

δω.τ→

Inputpulse
Frequency drift
Linear chirp

−5 −4 −3 −2 −1 0 1 2 3 4 5
0

5

10

15

20

25

t/τ

E
ne
rg
y
[f
J]

Fourier transform
pulse without optim

Fourier transform
pulse with optim

Chirped pulse
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Results

• Coherent control ⇒ better
coupling efficiency

• Enhanced nonlinearities

Experimental setup

• Pump-probe experiment

• Phase shaper

Potential applications

• Low power optical switch

• Applications to coupled cavities

• Controlling the dynamics
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